UNIVERSITY OF

KI

COLLEGE « HALIFAX

2022/2023 UKC Regular Programs*

Bachelor of Arts- Full time
Bachelor of Arts- Part-time (2 courses/term)
Bachelor of Science- Full Time

Bachelor of Science- Part Time (2 courses/term)

Bachelor of Arts FYP (no elect)

Bachelor of Science FYP (no elect)
Bachelor of Arts FYP (1 elect)

Bachelor of Science FYP (2 elects)
Bachelor of Music- 1st Year - FYP (1 elect)

Bachelor of Journalism Honors (FYP)- Year One

Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Two**
Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Three**
Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Four
Bachelor of Journalism One Year Program

Masters of Journalism Year One (Fall start)***
Masters of Journalism Year One (Winter start only)***

Masters of Journalism Year Two****

Masters of Fine Arts in Creative Non-Fiction*****

Payments
Summer Winter Summer Book
Fitness & Term Fall Term Term Term and/or
Recreation Tuition & Tuition & Tuition &  Tuition & equipment
Facility Facility FYP FeesDue FeesDue FeesDue FeesDue Total costs (est.)
Tuition Tuition Tuition Tuition  Student Union KSU Health & Athletic Renewal Renewal Administration  Health University Handbook Mentor First Day of Sept. 16, Jan.20, 1stDayof Tuitionand (Notinclin
Fall Winter Summer Total Fee Dental Fee  Society Fee College Fee Fee Fee Fee* Fee Service Fee Bus Pass Fee Fee Classes 2022 2023 Classes Fees the total)
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
KSUF KsIP SSAR/SSSC KACF KAF1/2 KFFF KFRS KAAF UKHS KUBP KFYP FKMF
Term Term Year Term Year Term Term Term Term Term Term Term Year Term
4,297.50  4,297.50 8,595.00 158.94 331.00 8.00 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 - - - 5,430.81  4,932.11 - 10,362.92 1,800.00
1,719.00 1,719.00 3,438.00 108.55 - - - - 47.21 - 7.21 39.71 - - - - 1,921.68 1,921.68 - 3,843.36 720.00
4,875.00  4,875.00 9,750.00 158.94 331.00 8.00 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 - - - 6,008.31  5,509.61 - 11,517.92 1,800.00
1,950.00 1,950.00 3,900.00 108.55 - - - - 47.21 - 7.21 39.71 - - - - 2,152.68 2,152.68 - 4,305.36 720.00
3,438.00  3,438.00 6,876.00 158.94 331.00 8.00 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 151.77 - - 4,723.08  4,224.38 - 8,947.46 700.00
2,578.50  2,578.50 5,157.00 158.94 331.00 8.00 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 151.77 - - 3,863.58  3,364.88 - 7,228.46 700.00
4,297.50  4,297.50 8,595.00 158.94 331.00 8.00 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 151.77 - - 5,582.58  5,083.88 - 10,666.46 1,060.00
4,528.50  4,528.50 9,057.00 158.94 331.00 8.00 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 151.77 - - 5,813.58 5,314.88 - 11,128.46 1,420.00
4,297.50  4,297.50 8,595.00 158.94 331.00 8.00 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 151.77 - - 5,582.58  5,083.88 - 10,666.46 1,060.00
4,331.01  4,331.01 8,662.02 158.94 331.00 - 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 151.77 - - 5,608.09  5,109.39 - 10,717.48 1,060.00
4,331.01  4,331.01 8,662.02 158.94 331.00 - 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 - - - 5,456.32  4,957.62 - 10,413.94 1,800.00
4,364.52  5,257.53 9,622.05 158.94 331.00 - 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 - - - 5,489.83  5,884.14 - 11,373.97 1,980.00
3,572.04  5,358.06 8,930.10 158.94 331.00 - 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 - - - 4,697.35  5,984.67 - 10,682.02 200.00
3,749.19  5,358.06 9,107.25 158.94 331.00 - 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 - - - 4,874.50  5,984.67 - 10,859.17 200.00
3,749.19  3,572.04 893.01  8,214.24 158.94 331.00 - 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 - 4,87450  4,198.65 932.72  10,005.87 600.00
3,572.04 893.01  4,465.05 158.94 - - 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 83.85 - - 4,282.50 932.72 5,215.22 300.00
2,679.03  2,679.03 5,358.06 158.94 331.00 - 37.13 141.88 141.63 90.00 16.95 40.08 167.70 - 3,804.34  3,305.64 - 7,109.98 600.00
2,956.82  2,956.82 8,870.46 158.94 331.00 - 37.13 - 141.63 - 16.95 40.08 - 1,193.98  4,349.46  4,734.90  4,150.80 - 13,235.16 600.00

* Costs are in Canadian dollars and are subject to change. Students who are not Canadian citizens or permanent residents are required to pay the International Tuition Fee along with the International Health Plan.
International Tuition Fee: Full time (student cohort entering in Fall 2019 or thereafter) - $16,860 (more than 9 billing hours); Part time - $562.00/billing hour (less than 9 billing hours).
International Tuition Fee: Full time (student cohort entering prior to Fall 2019) - $10,704 (more than 9 billing hours); Part time - $356.80/billing hour (less than 9 billing hours).
International Health Plan: Single Plan fee is $740.74/year & the summer full time fee is $243.00. Please note this is the 2021-2022 rate and will be updated once known.

* Students will be required to pay late fees and interest on account balances that are outstanding beyond the term due date.

* Nova Scotia students may be eligible for the N.S. Student Bursary - up to $1,283/yr.
* The summer term due date for students taking undergraduate or graduate summer courses, is the first day of classes.
** Assuming all electives are arts courses.

*** The summer is an estimate only and assumes student is part time taking one half credit journalism course.

**** Assumes student takes their two electives in the winter term and that both are journalism courses.

**%** |f required, students cover travel, meal and accommodation costs themselves for program residencies, as these expenses are not covered by tuition.



